
 

 
January 17, 2012 File: MV2011C0002 
 
Distribution List  
 
Dear Sir/Madam: 
 
Request for Comments 
Land Use Permit Application 
Alex Debogorski – MV2011C0002 – Drybones Bay 
 
The Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board (or Board) has received the 
Report of Environmental Assessment and Reasons for Decision for Alex 
Debogorski’s Land Use Permit (LUP) Application MV2011C0002 from the 
Mackenzie Valley Review Board, and is now proceeding with the regulatory 
phase. This LUP Application is available for viewing online. To access this 
document on our website, please go to http://mvlwb.com/ under “Items for 
Review”, Alex Debogorski. The Board will use your comments in its evaluation 
of the application. 
 
The Mackenzie Valley Review Board Report of Environmental Assessment is 
available online for your reference on their website at: 
http://reviewboard.ca/registry/project_detail.php?project_id=627&doc_stage=11  
 
Your comments should be submitted using the attached excel work sheet by 
5:00 pm Wednesday February 1st, 2012. If you have any questions or 
concerns regarding this application, please contact me at (867) 766-7453 or 
email jmorse@mvlwb.com. 
 
Please note: in accordance with Board policy, late comments will not be 
accepted.   
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Julian Morse 
Regulatory Officer 
 
Attachment 
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http://mvlwb.com/
http://reviewboard.ca/registry/project_detail.php?project_id=627&doc_stage=11


App #:
MV2011C0002
Review of:
Alex Debogorski ‐ Drybones Bay  

Reviewing Agency:

Date:

TOPIC  COMMENT RECOMMENDATION

Be as specific as you think is appropriate; for example 
a section or page of the document, a 
recommendation #, general comment, etc.

Comments should contain all the information needed for the 
proponent and the Board to understand the rationale for the 
accompanying recommendation.

Recommendations can be for the proponent or for the 
Board.  Recommendations should be as specific as 
possible, relating the issues raised in the "comment" 
column to an action that you believe is necessary.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR EXCEL TEMPLATE: 
1. Do not leave blank rows above or between comments.
2. Do not modify or delete the instructions or the column headings (i.e.  the grey areas). 
3. Each comment must have an associated topic and recommendation.   
4. All formatting (i.e.  bullets) will be lost when this file is uploaded to the Online Comment Table.
5. If necessary, adjust the cell width and height in order to view all text.
6. Cutting and pasting comments from WORD documents cannot include hard returns (spaces between paragraphs). 
7. If you would like to create paragraphs within a single cell, please use a proper carriage return (ALT & ENTER).
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January 17, 2012   File Number: MV2011C0002 

AKAITCHO REGION DISTRIBUTION LIST 

Organization Contact Name Contact Position/Title Email/Fax 

Akaitcho Screening Board Stephanie Poole Screening Officer screeningofficer@eastarm.com;  

Akaitcho Screening Board Stephen Ellis IMA Implementation Officer scellis@eastarm.com;  

Blachford Lake Lodge Not applicable Central email info@blachfordlakelodge.com;  

Chamber of Mines  Tom Hoefer Executive Director executivedirector@miningnorth.com;  

City of Yellowknife  
Gordon Van Tighem, 
c/o Judy Brennan 

Mayor, c/o Executive 
Secretary 

jbrennan@yellowknife.ca;  

City of Yellowknife  Robert Long City Administrator rlong@yellowknife.ca;  

Dene Nation Lee Mandeville Lands Program Coordinator lmandeville@denenation.com;  

Deninoo Community Council Carol Collins Lands Officer Carolc.lands@gmail.com;  

Deninu K’ue First Nation Rosy Bjornson IMA Coordinator Imadenegurl@hotmail.com;  

Deninu K’ue First Nation DKFN Front Desk 
 

dkfn@live.com;  

DFO Rick Walbourne Habitat Biologist Rick.Walbourne@dfo-mpo.gc.ca;  

DFO Bruce Hanna Senior Habitat Biologist Bruce.Hanna@dfo-mpo.gc.ca;  

Enterprise Settlement 
Corporation 

Mike St. Amour  Mayor 

 

Sao_enterprise@northwestel.net;  
 

Environment Canada Not applicable Central email ec.ea.nwt@ec.gc.ca;  

Fort Resolution Métis Council Gary Bailey President Frmc53@yahoo.ca;  

Hamlet of Fort Resolution Carol Collins Lands Officer Carolc.lands@gmail.com; 

Fort Smith Métis Council Ken Hudson President fortsmithmetiscouncil@northwestel.net;  

Fort Smith Métis Council Tim Heron 
 

rrc.nwtmn@northwestel.net  

Fort Resolution Métis Council Trudy King 
 

(867)394-3322 

GNWT  Not applicable Central email Gnwt_ea@gov.nt.ca ; 

GNWT – DOT Rhonda Batchelor 
Environmental Affairs 
Analyst 

Rhonda_Batchelor@gov.nt.ca;  

GNWT – ENR Patrick Clancy 
Environmental Regulatory 
Analyst 

Patrick_Clancy@gov.nt.ca;  

GNWT – HEALTH Duane Fleming 
Chief Environmental Health 
Officer 

Duane_Fleming@gov.nt.ca;  

GNWT – ITI Amy Lizotte Senior Analyst Amy_Lizotte@gov.nt.ca;  

GNWT – MACA Mark Davy 
Senior Environmental 
Planner 

Mark_Davy@gov.nt.ca;  

GNWT – PWNHC Glen Mackay Assessment Archaeologist Glen_Mackay@gov.nt.ca;  
Hay River Métis Government 
Council 

George Lafferty 
 

hrmc@northwestel.net  

Hay River Metis Council Paul Harrington President 

BOTH FAX AND EMAIL 
867-874-4472 
hrmc@northwestel.net;  
 

AANDC –  Intergovernmental 
Affairs 

Not applicable Central email intergov@aandc.gc.ca;  
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Organization Contact Name Contact Position/Title Email/Fax 

AANDC –  Mineral & 
Petroleum Resources 
Directorate 

Angela Norris Acting Manager norrisa@aandc.gc.ca;  

AANDC – Aboriginal and  
Territorial Relations Not applicable 

Central email consultationsupportunit@aandc.gc.ca;  

AANDC – Aboriginal and  
Territorial Relations 

James Lawrance Director james.lawrance@aandc.gc.ca;  

AANDC – Environment and 
Conservation 

Julian Kanigan 
Krystal Thompson 

A/Head, Environmental 
Assessment and Agreement 

Julian.Kanigan@aandc.gc.ca;  
Krystal.Thompson@aandc.gc.ca;  

AANDC – South Mackenzie 
District Office 

Scott Stewart Acting District Manager Scott.Stewart@aandc.gc.ca;  

AANDC – South Mackenzie 
District Office 

Charlene Coe Land Use Administrator Charlene.Coe@aandc.gc.ca;  

AANDC- RSA Section Nathen Richea A/Head Nathen.Richea@aandc.gc.ca;  

AANDC Not applicable 
 

CAU-UCA@aandc.gc.ca;  
 

John Dalton  John Dalton 
 

notladjky@gmail.com;  

Katlodeeche First Nation 
Roy Fabian c/o 
Victoria St. Jean 

Chief c/o Lands and 
Resources Manager 

landsnresources@katlodeeche.com;  

Lutselk’e Dene First Nation Antoine Michel Chief 
doraenzoe@yahoo.ca;  
saolkdfn@gmail.com;  

Lutselk’e Dene First Nation Mike Tollis Lands Manager lkdfnlands@gmail.com;  

MVLWB Public Registry Not applicable Registry Clerk permits@mvlwb.com;  

North Slave Métis Alliance 
Bill Enge c/o Sheryl 
Grieve 

President c/o Environment 
Manager 

enviromgr@nsma.net;  

Northern Projects 
Management Office 

Matthew Spence Senior Project Coordinator Matthew.Spence@cannor.gc.ca;  

Northern Projects 
Management Office 

Kate Witherly Project Officer Kate.Witherly@cannor.gc.ca;  

Northwest Territory Métis 
Nation 

Tim Heron Environment Manager 
rcc.nwtmn@northwestel.net;  
867-872-2772     

Parks Canada  Katherine Cumming Resource Conservation Katherine.Cumming@pc.gc.ca;  

Parks Canada  Gordon Hamre 
Advisor, Northern Parks and 
Sites 

Gordon.Hamre@pc.gc.ca;  

Proponent Louise Debogorski Representing Proponent louise@iceroadtrucker.ca  

Salt River First Nations David poitras Chief ceo@srfn195.com;  

Smith Landing First Nation Cheyeanne Paulette Chief 1-867-872-5154 

Smith Landing First Nation  Cec Heron Lands & Resources Manager c_heron@smithlanding.com;  

Tlicho Government - Kwe Beh 
Working Group  

Laura Duncan Executive Director lauraduncan@tlicho.com;  

Tlicho Government - Kwe Beh 
Working Group  

Ginger Gibson Technical Consultant vgibson@interchange.ubc.ca;  

Tlicho Government - Lands 
Protection Department  

Karri Garner Lands Manager kerrigarner@tlicho.com;  

Town of Fort Smith Brenda Black Senior Administrative Officer 
bblack@fortsmith.ca;  

Town of Hay River Michael Richardson Senior Administrative Officer mrichardson@hayriver.com;  
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Organization Contact Name Contact Position/Title Email/Fax 

WSCC – Employer Services Susan Abernethy Manager  SusanA@wcb.nt.ca;  

West Point First Nation Gwen Cayen Chief 
Fax: (867) 874-2486 

Email: wpfn@northwestel.net;  
Yellowknives Dene First 
Nation 

Not applicable Central email environment@ykdene.com;  

Yellowknives Dene First 
Nation 

Todd Slack 
Lands and Environment 
Office 

tslack@ykdene.com  

Yellowknives Dene First 
Nation (Dettah) 

Eddie Sangris Chief 

Both Fax and Email 

esangris@ykdene.com;  
Fax: 873-5969 

Yellowknives Dene First 
Nation (Ndilo) 

Ted Tsetta Chief 

Both Fax and Email 

ttsetta@ykdene.com;  
Fax: 873-8545  
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